Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

950GC

950GC WHEEL LOADER
QINGZHOU, CHINA

Ship Weight LIST PRICE
Ibs AT DEALER

Standard Equipment:

POWERTRAIN
Engine Cat C7.1 and ATAAC
Torque converter
Transmission, automatic, power shift
(4F/3R), kick-down function, overspeed
protection
Brakes, full hydraulic enclosed wet-disc
EIMS (Engine Idle Management System)
Fan, radiator, electronically
controlled, hydraulically driven,
temperature sensing, on demand
Filter, fuel primary-water separator/
secondary
Radiator, unit core (9.5 fpi) with ATAAC
Starting aid, glow plugs
Switch, transmission neutralizer lockout

HYDRAULICS

Load sensing implement system pilot
operated

Dedicated load sensing steering pump
Dedicated brake and fan gear pump

ELECTRICAL
Alarm, back-up/main disconnect switch
Alternator (145-amp, brush type)
Batteries (2), maintenance free
Ignition key; start/stop switch
Lighting system, halogen (6 total)
-Four (4) halogen work lights
-Two (2) halogen road lights
Starting and charging system (24-volt)
Starter, electric (heavy duty)
Rear view camera

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
Air conditioning (HVAC) with 10 vents
and filter unit located outside of cab
Bucket/work tool function lockout
Cab, pressurized and sound suppressed
Hydroformed (ROPS/FOPS) structure
12V power port (10A)
Coat hook
Pilot hydraulic controls, lift and
tilt function
Computerized monitoring system
Gauges:
-Engine coolant temperatures/fluid level
-Hydraulic/transmission oil temperature
-Tachometer
Digital indicators
-Gear indicator
-Speedometer
-Service meter units
-Fault codes

Warning indicators:

-Air inlet heater

-Electrical malfunction

-Engine inlet manifold temperature
-Engine oil pressure, fuel level
-Fuel pressure high/low
-Hydraulic oil level, parking brake
-Primary steering oil pressure
-Service brake oil pressure

-Action light, engine malfunction
-Transmission filter bypass

Heater and defroster

Horn

Cup holders and personal tray on
right console

Storage tray behind seat

Mirrors, rearview external

Seat, Cat Comfort (cloth) suspension
Seat belt

Steering column, adjustable angle
Wipers/washers (front and rear)
Window, sliding (left and right side)

TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS
A tire must be selected from the
mandatory attachments section
Tire availability might vary by region
Base machine price includes an allowance
for base radial tires.

FLUIDS

Premixed 50% concentration of extended
life coolant with freeze protection
to -34C (-29F)

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Lift and bucket return-to-dig kick outs
(Electro-Magnetic), mechanical
adjustment
Couplings, Caterpillar O-ring face seal
Doors, service access (locking)
Front fender, steel
Grill, airborne debris
Hitch, drawbar with pin
Hood, non-metallic on steel structure,
wing doors
Hoses, Caterpillar XT
Counterweight
Linkage, Z-Bar, fabricated crosstube/
tilt lever
SOS oil sampling valves
Sight gages :
-Engine coolant, hydraulic oil
-Transmission oil level
Diagnostic pressure taps

Supersedes 24MAY2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green
US-AD

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-001

Effective 03JUN2022

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 50G C
950GC WHEEL LOADER Ship Weight LIST PRICE
QINGZHOU, CHINA Ibs AT DEALER

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT (CONT.)

-Transmission speed clutches
-Transmission forward and reverse
clutches

-Steering pump load and discharge
pressure

-Brake system accumulator pressure
-Front and rear brake pressure
Product Link Ready

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-002

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 50G C
950GC WHEEL LOADER Ship Weight LIST PRICE
QINGZHOU, CHINA Ibs AT DEALER

Lane 2 is reserved for the Base Order Management program.
Please use Lane 2 when placing orders that are part of the Base Order
Management program.

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-003

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



John Deere -2022 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

950GC

950GC WHEEL LOADER
QINGZHOU, CHINA

Ship Weight LIST PRICE
Ibs AT DEALER

607-6475

950 GC WHEEL LOADER AM-N DCA7A

$312,130

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM SAVANNAH & TACOMA DISTRIBUTION CENTER
INCLUDES:

554-0849
558-1787

950 GC WHEEL LOADER
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, AM-N

1S-9937 AIR INLET STANDARD, RAIN CAP

390-6000
391-5315
392-3809
469-3139
474-6209
489-0438
489-2727
521-7456
524-7645
552-4912
552-8943
553-1403
554-0884
554-1500
557-3555
559-4970
562-3218
562-4197
573-5681
579-9102
603-0645

STEERING SYST, STANDARD
SEAT BELT, 3", AUTO-ANTI-CINCH
TOOL BOX

COUNTERWEIGHT, 3016LBS
CONVERTER (24V TO 12V/15A)
SUSPENSION SEAT, AIR
WARNING BEACON, LED

HYDRAULICS,2V,W/RIDE CTRL ANSI

FAN, STANDARD

QUICK COUPLER CONTROL
FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
SINGLE AXIS LEVERS W/FNR
LIGHTING, STANDARD

LIGHTS, 9 CONNECTORS
REGIONAL PKG, AM-N

LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/QC
ANTIFREEZE, -34C (-29F)
LIGHTS, WORKING, 4 HALOGEN
AXLE ARR, (OPEN, OPEN)
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)

Supersedes 24MAY2022

US-AD

Caterpillar: Confidential Green

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 03JUN2022
950GC-004

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

950GC

950GC WHEEL LOADER
QINGZHOU, CHINA

Ship Weight LIST PRICE
Ibs AT DEALER

950 GC WHEEL LOADER AM-NDCA8BA ..................

$319, 940

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM SAVANNAH & TACOMA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

INCLUDES:

554-0849 950 GC WHEEL LOADER
558-1787 COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, AM-N
1S-9937 AIR INLET STANDARD, RAIN CAP

390-6000 STEERING SYST, STANDARD
391-5315 SEAT BELT, 3", AUTO-ANTI-CINCH
392-3809 TOOL BOX

469-3139 COUNTERWEIGHT, 3016LBS
474-6209 CONVERTER (24V TO 12V/15A)
489-0438 SUSPENSION SEAT, AIR
489-2727 WARNING BEACON, LED
521-7458 HYDRAULICS, 3V RC ANSI
524-7645 FAN, STANDARD

552-4912 QUICK COUPLER CONTROL
552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
553-1405 SINGLE AXIS LEVER 3 W/FNR
554-0884 LIGHTING, STANDARD

554-1500 LIGHTS, 9 CONNECTORS
557-3555 REGIONAL PKG, AM-N

559-4970 LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/QC
562-3218 ANTIFREEZE, -34C (-29F)
562-4197 LIGHTS, WORKING, 4 HALOGEN
573-5683 AXLE ARR, (LSD, OPEN)

579-9102 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
603-0645 PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)

950 GC WHEEL LOADER AM-NDCA9A ..................

$322,620

LANE 1 - AVAILABLE FROM SAVANNAH & TACOMA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

INCLUDES:

554-0849 950 GC WHEEL LOADER

1S-9937 AIR INLET STANDARD, RAIN CAP
390-6000 STEERING SYST, STANDARD
391-5315 SEAT BELT, 3", AUTO-ANTI-CINCH
392-3809 TOOL BOX
469-3139 COUNTERWEIGHT, 3016LBS
474-6209 CONVERTER (24V TO 12V/15A)
489-0438 SUSPENSION SEAT, AIR
489-2727 WARNING BEACON, LED
521-7458 HYDRAULICS, 3V RC ANSI
524-7645 FAN, STANDARD

552-4912 QUICK COUPLER CONTROL
552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
553-1405 SINGLE AXIS LEVER 3 W/FNR
554-0884 LIGHTING, STANDARD
554-1500 LIGHTS, 9 CONNECTORS
557-3555 REGIONAL PKG, AM-N
558-1787 COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, AM-N
559-4970 LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/QC
562-3218 ANTIFREEZE, -34C (-29F)
562-4197 LIGHTS, WORKING, 4 HALOGEN
573-5682 AXLE ARR, (LSD, LSD)
579-9102 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641
603-0645 PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V)

Supersedes 24MAY2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green
US-AD

Subject to change without notice
Printed in USA
U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 03JUN2022
950GC-005

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 50G C
950GC WHEEL LOADER Ship Weight LIST PRICE
QINGZHOU, CHINA Ibs AT DEALER
554-0849 950 GC WHEEL LOADER . . . ... ... e e 0 $300, 040

LANE 2/LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM SELECT EPC LOCATIONS FOR AM-N
LANE 2/LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM ZEEBRUGGE EPC FOR EU

LANE 2/LANE 3 - AVAILABLE FROM QINGZHOU FACTORY FOR JAPAN & INDIA
INCLUDES:

-Engine,Cat C7.1, meets U.S. EPA Tier 4 Final, EU Stage V, and Japan

2014 emission standards.

-Cat Clean Emissions Module (CEM) with Diesel Particulate Filter

(DPF) remote Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) tank & pump

DEF Gauges available in Computerized monitoring system.

-EIS Automatic Engine Idle Shutdown

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-006

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 50G C
REF Ship Weigh LIST PRICE

LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS

LANE SELECTION
0P-9001 LANETORDER. ... ... ... . i i it ii i 0 NC
Select this option when ordering from the PDC.
TIRES
L 593-2886 TIRES, 23.6R25MAMS302 ** L3 ... .. ... ... i, 0 $1,040

Maxam Radial, MS302, tubeless. Self-cleaning tread design provides
excellent traction and floatation.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  607-6475 950 GC WHEEL LOADER AM-N DCA7A
607-6477 950 GC WHEEL LOADER AM-N DCASA
L 593-2900 TIRES, 23.6R25 MAMS202 ** L2 ... ... ...ttt 0 $1,085
For operation in soft underfoot conditions. Ideal for use in dirt,
mud, snow, and ice. Tire features siped block pattern for maximum
traction, wear and cut-resistant tread compound and self-cleaning
thread with stone ejectors
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  607-6479 950 GC WHEEL LOADER AM-N DCA9A

GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET GP (PIN-ON)

P 559-9424 BKTAGPGC 115" 4.25YD3PO ........... ... .. 3,593 $14,778
Includes Bolt On Cutting Edge GP

FUSION QUICK COUPLER

P 310-9391 QUICKCOUPLER,FUSION. ........... ... . i, 1,090 $7,625

GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKET GP (FUSION)

P 559-9421 BKTAGP ST 115" 4.00YD3FUS ....................... 3,810 $17,306
Includes Bolt On Cutting Edge GP
REQUIRES: 310-9391 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION

CONSTRUCTION FORK TINE (FUSION)

P 520-7979 TINE GROUP, 72" . . . . ... . i 1,288 $7,625 NI
Lane 1 Work Tool - Ships loose from Caterpillar Work Tools & Services
INCLUDES: Right and Left offset tines.
TINE WIDTH: 7" (180mm)
TINE THICKNESS: 3.5" (90mm)

CONSTRUCTION FORK CARRIAGE (FUSION)

P 520-7957 CARRIAGE GROUP, 96" . . . . . . .. i ittt it et e it e eeeaan 1,761 $9,000 NI
96"(2438mm) carriage
REQUIRES: 349-5246 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION and
520-7979 TINE GROUP, 72"

OMISSION WORK TOOL
P 553-7758 OMISSION WORKTOOL . ... ...ttt 0 NC

This is required when ordering a machine without an installed Bucket
OR Quick Coupler to protect the links.

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-007

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 50G C
REF Ship Weigh LIST PRICE

LANE 1 AM-NORTH MANDATORY ATTACHMENTS (CONT.)

PACKING
0P-4834 ROLLON-ROLLOFF . . . o i i i i it i i 0 $97 NET
Machine is in mobile condition and all attachments are installed
unless specified.
INSTRUCTIONS
421-8926  SERIALIZED TECHNICALMEDIAKIT. . . ... ..ottt e 0 NC
Kit will include instructions and parts CD or parts book in the
legally required language, based on shipping address.
Any additional media such as a paper parts manual, not included
in the kit, can be ordered through the media website.
Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-008

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



John Deere -2022 Price List

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

950GC

USE N, LANE 1 OPTIONAL e T EmER
LANE 1 AM-NORTH OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS
FLUIDS
0P-2407 ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-B8F) . ... ... ... ... ... ... 0 $318 NET
Extended life coolant
PDC MACHINE PREP
618-9807 STQCNE[?SESDEALER PREP&PDI........... ... ... .. 0 $780 NET

-Post-production quality inspection, pre-delivery inspection & testing
-Road test (heat cycle)

-All fluids topped off (including diesel, def & windshield fluid)

-Grease Unit

-Update/Flash software

-Removing shipment packing protection and wash unit

-Apply up to 4 "dealer" decals

-Documents scanned to dealer: Vision Link SN, Product Status Report,
Cat Inspect PDI report

Supersedes 24MAY2022

Subject to change without notice

Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA

US-AD

U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 03JUN2022
950GC-009

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST

950GC

REF Ship Weight LIST PRICE
UsE No. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY P et e
LANE SELECTION
0P-9002 LANE2ORDER. . .. ... .. i e e 0 NC
Only for dealers enrolled in the Base Orders Management (BOM) program.
0P-9003 LANE3ORDER. .. ... ... i i it 0 NC
REGIONAL PACKAGES
To configure a machine, you must select a Regional Package
that applies to your region.
L 557-35665 REGIONALPKG, AM-N . .. ... .. .. . i i i i 0 NC
INCLUDES:
-Brake pedal, standard
-ANSI decals
-Ambient temperature capability up to 47C (117F)
FEATURE PACKAGES
L 558-1785 STANDARD PACKAGE. ... .. ... ... .. .. .. . i, 0 NC
L 558-1787 COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, AM-N ... ......... .. ... ... .. ... 0 $1,185
INCLUDES :
-Ether starting aid
-Jacket water heater 120V
-Bypass Valve
BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES
LINKAGE ARRANGEMENTS
L 387-5780 LINKAGE, STANDARD . .. ... ... i it i e 0 NC
L 559-4970 LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/IQC ......... ... 0 $600
Linkage with hardward installed for the installation of Quick Coupler
lines and/or third function front lines.
NOTE: Does not include Quick Coupler lines/hydraulics or Third Function
lines/hydraulics.
L 559-4973  LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3VIQC . ... ... ...t iiiiiinnnnn. 0 $835
Linkage for the installation of Caterpillar Autolube system,
3V and/or QC.
NOTE: Does not include Autolube system/lines, Quick Coupler lines/hydraulics
or Third Function lines/hydraulics.
FRAME ARRANGEMENT
L 552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STDOSC ............c0iitvivnn.. 0 NC

Includes manual greasing fittings of pin joints
Includes standard oscillation for L3 Tire

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY

Effective 03JUN2022
950GC-010

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25
CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 9 50G C
REF Ship Weigh LIST PRICE
USE NO. LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Pl AT DEALER

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES (CONT.)
FRAME ARRANGEMENT (Cont.)

L 540-7020 FRAME, AUTOLUBE, STDOSC ... .. ...ttt ittt it iiieeennnn 0 NC
Includes manual greasing fittings of pin joints, and additional
hardware for auto lubrication installation
Includes Standard oscillation for L3 Tire
NOTE: Does not include Autolube system/lines
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 559-4973 LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3V/QC
L 551-4658 FRAME, MAN LUBE, REDUCED OSC ... ... ... ...t tiiieeennnn 0 NC
Includes manual greasing fittings of pin joints
Includes reduced oscillation for L5 Tire
L 551-4659 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, REDUCED OSC ... ... .. ... .t eunnnn 0 NC
Includes manual greasing fittings of pin joints, and additional
hardware for auto lubrication installation
Includes reduced oscillation for L5 Tire
NOTE: Does not include Autolube system/lines
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 559-4973 LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3V/QC

COUNTERWEIGHT

L 469-3139 COUNTERWEIGHT, 3016LBS . . . . ... ...ttt it iie e 0 NC
Includes DEF tank box.

POWERTRAIN

Axle packages include a combination of traction aids (open front
and rear differentials or limited slip front and/or rear
differentials).

NOTE: LSD - Limited Slip Differentials

Limited slip differentials should only be ordered if application and
ground condition require them.

Limited slip differentials will increase fuel consumption and tire
wear/dragging if used on firm ground.

Limited slip differentials will decrease machine maneuverability on
good ground conditions.

L 573-5681 AXLE ARR, (OPEN, OPEN) ........... ... .. 0 NC
INCLUDES:
-Open front differential
-Open rear differential
Recommended for mainly firm/dry ground condition like yard application
truck loading and Load-and-Carry with good ground condition.
Lowest fuel consumption.
L 573-5682 AXLE ARR, (LSD,LSD) ....... ... it 0 $5,010
INCLUDES:
-Limited slip front differential
-Limited slip rear differential
Recommended for very adverse wet and loose ground condition and
applications like snow removal and dozing (overburden removal).
Will reduce operator comfort and increase fuel consumption.

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-011

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 950GC

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight LIST PRCE

POWERTRAIN (CONT.)

L 573-56683 AXLE ARR, (LSD,OPEN) .......... .. .. ... 0 $2,325
INCLUDES:
-Limited slip front differential
-Open rear differential
Recommended for wet/loose ground condition like Load-and-Carry in
wet conditions, uphill with empty bucket and stockpiling in material.
Will reduce operator comfort and increase fuel consumption.

AIR INLETS, ENGINE

L 15-9937 AIR INLET STANDARD, RAINCAP . .. ... ... it 0 NC
Engine air inlet to be used in moderate dust and airborne debris
environments.

L 481-1016  AIR INLET PRECLEANER, SNOWRMV . ... .................... 0 $431
Provides a rubber baffle to reduce snow pack around the primary filter

L 130-3280 PRECLEANER. . . . .. .. .. .. i i i i 0 $840

Turbine engine air inlet precleaner, to be used in high dust and
airborne debris environments.

HYDRAULICS

Must select either 2V or 3V Hydraulic arrangement. Selection
will limit optional attachments compatible to your machine order.

NOTE: Ride control provides the operator with a smoother ride over rough
terrain, enabling a more comfortable ride at higher speeds.
The benefit is reduced cycle times, higher productivity and better
fuel efficiency while performing Load-and-Carry applications.
The system works by using an accumulator to dampen the linkage
motion, acting as a shock absorber.

L 390-5913 HYDRAULICS, 2V, W/ORIDECTRL ........... ... 0 NC
INCLUDES:
-2 valve hydraulic system for implement lift and tilt
-No ride control
L 521-7456 HYDRAULICS,2V,W/RIDECTRLANSI .............. ... ... ..., 0 $3,945
INCLUDES:
-2 valve hydraulic system for implement lift and tilt
-Ride control
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  557-3555 REGIONAL PKG, AM-N
L 397-9895 HYDRAULICS, 3V, W/ORIDECTRL ............. ... ... ... 0 $4,895
INCLUDES:
-3 valve hydraulic system
-No ride control
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  559-4970 LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/QC
559-4973 LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3V/QC
L 521-7458 HYDRAULICS,3VRCANSI .. ... ... ... it 0 $8,830
INCLUDES:
-3 valve hydraulic system
-Ride control
ONLY FOR USE WITH: = 387-5940 LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/QC
557-3555 REGIONAL PKG, AM-N
559-4973 LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3V/QC

Supersedes 24MAY2022 Subject to change without notice Effective 03JUN2022
Caterpillar: Confidential Green Printed in USA
US-AD U. S. DOLLAR CURRENCY 950GC-012

Bid Term: 2/22/19 - 2/21/21; Extended to 2/21/22; Extended to 2/21/23



Educational Services Commission of New Jersey

John Deere -2022 Price List NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS Grounds Equipment - Bid #ESCNJ 18/19-25

CATERPILLAR MACHINE PRICE LIST 950GC

USE e LANE 2 / 3 MANDATORY Ship weight LIST PRCE
ELECTRICAL

LIGHTS ROADING
L 554-0884 LIGHTING, STANDARD . . . . it e e e e e e et ettt e een 0 NC

Provides high beam/low beam lamps, front and rear turn signals,
side marker lights, and reflective side markers for roading

applications.
WORKING LIGHTS WIRING GP
L 554-1499 LIGHTS,5CONNECTORS .. ... ... ... ... .. ..., 0 NC
Includes 4 connectors for working lights and 1 connector for beacon
L 554-1500 LIGHTS,9CONNECTORS ........ ... ... .. ... 0 $122

Includes 8 connectors for working lights and 1 connector for beacon

LIGHTS WORKING

L 562-4197 LIGHTS, WORKING, 4 HALOGEN ........................... 0 NC
4 halogen working lights, cab mounted
(2 facing forward / 2 facing rearward)

L 562-4198 LIGHTS, WORKING, 4LED ............ .. ... .. 0 $640
4 LED working lights, cab mounted
(2 facing forward / 2 facing rearward)

L 559-1957 LIGHTS, WORKING, 8LED ............. .. .. ... ... .. . ... 0 $1,365
8 LED working lights, cab mounted
(4 facing forward / 4 facing rearward)
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  554-1500 LIGHTS, 9 CONNECTORS

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

IMPLEMENT CONTROLS
L 553-1403 SINGLEAXISLEVERSWI/FNR .. ... ... ... ... ... . 0 NC
Implement lift and tilt controls with two single axis levers, pilot
controlled.

ONLY FOR USE WITH:  390-5913 HYDRAULICS, 2V, W/O RIDE CTRL
521-7456 HYDRAULICS,2V,W/RIDE CTRL ANSI
521-7457 HYDRAULICS,2V,W/RIDE CTRL ISO
L 553-1404 JOYSTICKWI/FNR . ... ... .. i i ii i 0 NC
Implement lift and tilt controls with one joystick, pilot controlled.
Integrates a horn button and FNR switch.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  390-5913 HYDRAULICS, 2V, W/O RIDE CTRL
521-7456 HYDRAULICS,2V,W/RIDE CTRL ANSI
521-7457 HYDRAULICS,2V,W/RIDE CTRL ISO
L 553-1405 SINGLEAXISLEVER3W/FNR . ... ... ... .. .. .. ... 0 $600
Implement lift, tilt and third function controls with three single
axis levers, pilot controlled.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  397-9895 HYDRAULICS, 3V, W/O RIDE CTRL
521-7458 HYDRAULICS, 3V RC ANSI
521-7459 HYDRAULICS,3V,W/RIDE CTRL ISO
L 553-1406 JOYSTICKW/FNR & ONESAL .......... ... iiiiinnan.. 0 $600
Implement lift and tilt controls with one joystick, third function
with one single axis lever on the right hand side, all pilot
controlled.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  397-9895 HYDRAULICS, 3V, W/O RIDE CTRL
521-7458 HYDRAULICS, 3V RC ANSI
521-7459 HYDRAULICS,3V,W/RIDE CTRL ISO
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OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT (CONT.)
OPERATOR SEAT

L 489-0437 SUSPENSION SEAT, MECHANICAL ... .........0 .. 0 NC
Seat with spring-mechanical suspension, height adjustable,
fore-aft, armrest, back and head rest adjustments.
Fabric cushions.

L 489-0438 SUSPENSION SEAT, AIR . . .. .. it i i i e 0 $600
Seat with air suspension, height adjustable, fore-aft, armrest,
back and head rest adjustments.
Fabric cushions.

SEAT BELTS
L 391-5315  SEAT BELT, 3", AUTO-ANTI-CINCH . ........................ 0 NC
Auto tightening and anti-cinch 75 mm (3 inch) wide seat belt.
It can provide max 5 cm(2 inch) free space to let operator reach.
RADIOS
L 603-0648 RADIO, AM/FM/BLUETOOTH READY .............cooin.. 0 NC

Includes AM/FM Antenna, Speakers, External Microphone for
a future entertainment radio installation.
L 603-0645 PREMIUM CORP RADIO (12V) . . i ittt ittt ittt et eee e eannn 0 $585
Premium 12V AM/FM radio with Bluetooth technology, USB port, and
3.5 mm AUX input. Availability varies by country.

TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
PRODUCT LINK

Product Link enables the remote transmission of information about the
location, operation, and condition of your equipment. Efficiently and
effectively monitor performance of your assets to help keep your jobs
on schedule, maintain equipment condition, and reduce the costs of
owning and operating your fleet. Availability varies by country -

please reference https://Dealer.cat.com/PL/Certification for certified
countries. Please contact your Cat marketing representative with
questions.

L 579-9102 PRODUCT LINK, CELLULARPL641 .. ... ... ... ... ... 0 NC
Product Link Basic series PL641 uses cellular networks to transmit
location, utilization and health information for viewing in Product
Link user applications. Cellular technology provides capabilities for
frequent transmission and larger volumes of data.
L 474-6206 PRODUCT LINK, SATELLITEPL631 .. ....... ... .. ..., 0 NC
Product Link Pro series PL631 uses a satellite network to transmit
location, utilization and health information for viewing in Product
Link user applications. For use in areas with poor or no cellular

coverage.

SAFETY AND SECURITY

STEERING

L 390-6000 STEERING SYST, STANDARD . ... . ... ..ttt iiieennn 0 NC
Standard steering wheel (HMU).
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SAFETY AND SECURITY (CONT.)
STEERING (Cont.)
L 390-5985  STEERING SYST, SECONDARY .. ...............ovuunnn.... 0 $3,445

Standard steering wheel (HMU) with electric secondary steering pump.
Includes test switch and warning indicator in cab.

COOLING
FAN HYDRAULIC - COOLER
L 524-7645 FAN, STANDARD . ... ...... .. ittt 0 NC
L 554-3399 FAN,REVERSING , ANSI ... ...... ... .. . ... 0 $830
Provides reversing function to the standard hydraulically driven
demand fan. This provides the ability to reverse the airflow
direction to remove debris from the radiator and engine enclosures
while the machine is still operating.
Includes automatic and manual controls for airflow reversal.
Recommended for applications with a high content of airborne debris.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  557-3555 REGIONAL PKG, AM-N
COOLANT
L 562-3218 ANTIFREEZE, -34C (-29F) ... ... ... .. it i 0 NC

Suitable for most climates, prevents engine coolant from freezing
to -34C (-29F).
L 562-3219 ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-68F) .. ... ... ... .. ... . . i, 0 $318 NET
Suitable for extremely cold climates, prevents engine coolant from
freezing to -50C (-58F).

TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS

Includes rims, and come in a set of 4.

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM MAXAM

L 593-2886 TIRES, 23.6R25MAMS302 ** L3 ... ... ... it iiinnnnn. 0 $1,040
Maxam Radial, MS302, tubeless. Self-cleaning tread design provides
excellent traction and floatation.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
540-7020 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, STD OSC
L 593-2900 TIRES, 23.6R25 MAMS202 ** L2 ... ... ... ittt 0 $1,085
For operation in soft underfoot conditions. Ideal for use in dirt,
mud, snow, and ice. Tire features siped block pattern for maximum
traction, wear and cut-resistant tread compound and self-cleaning
thread with stone ejectors
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
540-7020 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, STD OSC
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TIRES, RIMS, AND WHEELS (CONT.)
TIRES AVAILABLE FROM MAXAM (Cont.)

L 593-2890 TIRES, 23.6R25 MAMS203 ** L2 .. ... ... ... 0 $-177
MAXAM RADIAL; TREAD DEPTH=32.5mm; Rim=19.5"x25" 3 piece,
Provides reduced vibration, damage resistance, and traction
in soft to rocky underfoot conditions.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
540-7020 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, STD OSC
L 593-2892 TIRES, MA 23.6R25MS503 ** L5 .. .......... ... .. 0 $12, 680
Extra deep, open lug L5T traction pattern combines excellent traction
and high resistance to wear and cutting. specifically designed
to maximize service life in the harshest application.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  551-4658 FRAME, MAN LUBE, REDUCED OSC
551-4659 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, REDUCED OSC

TIRES AVAILABLE FROM BRIDGESTONE

L 608-5676 TIRES, 23.6R256BSVUT * L2 ... ...... ... ... .. ... 0 $530
Bridgestone radial, tubeless, Non-directional pattern VUT features
superior traction and excellent self-cleaning, lighter weight provides
superior maneuverability.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
540-7020 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, STD OSC
L 593-2884 TIRES, 23.5R25BSVJT *L3 .. .. ... ... .. 0 $7,230
Bridgestone radial, tubeless, the V-STEEL J-TRACTION features
advanced non-directional tread pattern, low-vibration characteristics
enhance riding comfort and extra-tough for more lasting reliability.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  552-8943 FRAME, MANUAL LUBE, STD OSC
540-7020 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, STD OSC
L 593-2895 TIRE, 23.6R26 BSVSDT*L5 . .. ... ... .. .. ... . i 0 $18,590
The V-STEEL DEEP TRACTION radial tire offers extra-heavy duty loader
performance with excellent traction, cut resistance and long tread
life. Equal load distribution, and even contact for rider comfort.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  551-4658 FRAME, MAN LUBE, REDUCED OSC
551-4659 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, REDUCED OSC

OTHER ATTACHMENTS

TOOL BOX
L 392-3725 NO TOOLBOX . ...ttt iie i 0 NC
L 392-3809 TOOLBOX ... ...ttt it 0 $356

Provides a lockable toolbox located under the battery box on the left
hand side of the machine.

QUICK COUPLERS
CIRCUIT ACTUATION QC - NO COUPLER

P 471-0569 NO QUICK COUPLER READY . . . . . .. i it ittt i eie e e e 0 NC
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QUICK COUPLERS (CONT.)
CIRCUIT ACTUATION QC - NO COUPLER (Cont.)

P 552-4912 QUICK COUPLER CONTROL. . . ... ... ...ttt eeeeenns 0 $3,165
Includes all hydraulic lines, vertical wedge activation switch
and dual level kick-out sensors (Bucket and Fork) with selection
switch in the cab.
ONLY FOR USE WITH: 559-4970 LINKAGE, STANDARD, 3V/QC
559-4973 LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3V/QC

WORK TOOLS
AVAILABILITY FOR BUCKETS

NOTE: "GET"is NOT automatically included on bucket orders.
GET must be entered on the order with your bucket
selection, unless text for bucket states otherwise.
Please make the "GET" selection from "GET" listed
immediately following the bucket listing.

NOTE: Recommend use of bolt-on adapter option, adapter and segment
option, or bolt-on cutting edge option for General
Purpose Buckets and Material Handling Buckets.

NOTE: Material density will determine the appropriate capacity
bucket. Refer to the Specalog. Exceeding maximum payload
may cause loader instability.

GC-TYPE GENERAL PURPOSE BUCKETS

P 559-9419 BKTAGPGC 115" 4.00YD3 PO ... .. ...ttt unnnnnn 3,505 $14,625
PERFORMANCE SERIES BUCKET
950 GC dedicated bucket
CAPACITIES:
Rated: 2.9 M3 (3.75 YD3) bare or without bolt-on edges or segments
Rated: 3.1 M3 (4.00 YD3) with bolt-on edges or adapters/teeth&segments
110%: 3.4 M3 (4.50 YD3) with bolt-on edges or adapters/teeth&segments
P 559-9424 BKTAGPGC 115" 4.25YD3 PO . ... ...t iiiiiiinnnnn. 3,593 $14,778
PERFORMANCE SERIES BUCKET
950 GC dedicated bucket
CAPACITIES:
Rated: 3.1 M3 (4.00 YD3) bare or without bolt-on edges or segments
Rated: 3.3 M3 (4.25 YD3) with bolt-on edges or adapters/teeth&segments
110%: 3.6 M3 (4.75 YD3) with bolt-on edges or adapters/teeth&segments
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WORK TOOLS (CONT.)
OMISSION WORKTOOL

P 553-7758 OMISSION WORKTOOL ... ...... ... ..ttt 0 NC
This is required when ordering a machine without an installed Bucket
OR Quick Coupler to protect the links.

Note: If using a worktool that is not listed on the machine pricelist
please contact your local Product Application Specialist for
approval before placing order

CANNOT BE USED WITH: TURKEY DEALERS

FUSION QUICK COUPLER

P 310-9391 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION. . .. .. ... . ittt i 1,090 $7,625
REQUIRES: 552-4912 QUICK COUPLER CONTROL
P 617-6371 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION . . . ... ... . ittt i i 1,090 $7,625

FOR USE IN LANE 3 ONLY
REQUIRES: 552-4912 QUICK COUPLER CONTROL

BUCKETS FOR FUSION QUICK COUPLER

P 559-9421 BKTAGP ST 115" 4.00YD3FUS ....................... 3,810 $17, 306
PERFORMANCE SERIES BUCKET
CAPACITIES:
Rated: 2.9 M3 (3.75 YD3) bare or without bolt-on edges or segments
Rated: 3.1 M3 (4.00 YD3) with bolt-on edges or adapters/teeth&segments
110%: 3.4 M3 (4.50 YD3) with bolt-on edges or adapters/teeth&segments
REQUIRES: 310-9391 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION
617-6367 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION
617-6371 QUICK COUPLER, FUSION

INSTRUCTIONS
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL
421-8926  SERIALIZED TECHNICALMEDIAKIT . . . ... ... . i, 0 NC

Kit will include instructions and parts CD or parts book in the
legally required language, based on shipping address.
Any additional media such as a paper parts manual, not included
in the kit, can be ordered through the media website.
https://oos.midlandcorp.com/CAT/Default.aspx
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POWERTRAIN

SPEED LIMITER.
P 525-0144 SPEEDLIMITER (20KPH) . ... ... ... . . i, 0 $665

Controls the engine rpm to keep the ground speed at 20km/hour max.

ELECTRICAL

BEACON
P 489-2727 WARNING BEACON, LED .. .. ... ... ... ittt 0 $455

Provides a rotating warning beacon, flip down.

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

SUN VISOR
P 391-56330 SUNVISOR, REAR . . . ... . it it i i ene 0 $122
Rear window pull down sun visor similar to the sun visor on front
windshield.
CONVERTER-POWER
P 474-6209 CONVERTER (24V TO 12V/15A) .. .. ittt it i i 0 $1,075

Provides a 24V to 12V converter (15A). No extra mounting provisions
included, can be used to power a CB Radio.

TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS
CAT PAYLOAD - WEIGHING SYSTEM

NOTE: Refer to KITS-MWL pricelist to order dealer installed kit for 950 GC
for 950 GC CAT PAYLOAD.
Installation and calibration instructions available on SIS with
the machine serial number prefix or prefix C55.

GUARDS
FENDERS
P 415-7735  FENDER, EXTENSIONS, STEEL ... ........ciiuniinnennnnnnn.n 0 $344

Short rear fender extensions covering top of wheel. Attached to
the swing up service door.
P 432-7325 FENDER, ROADING, NON-METALLIC ... .......... ... .. ... ..., 0 $1,025
Roading fenders arrangement includes fender extensions on front
fenders and full wrap non-metallic fenders for rear wheels.
Rear fenders are attached to the swing up service door.

CAB GUARD
L 538-8879 GUARD, WINDSHIELD . . . .. ... i ittt it iee e e anenns 0 $3,320
Protects front of cab
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GUARDS (CONT.)
TRANSMISSION GUARD
L 540-0571 GUARD, POWERTRAIN. . . .. ... . i i i i i e 0 $1,475
Protects bottom of transmission
OTHER ATTACHMENTS
GREASING ARRANGEMENTS
L 555-4665 AUTOLUBE. . ... ... ... ... ..ttt 0 $6,630
Provides Caterpillar Autolube system.
Greases pin joints requiring daily lubrication: linkage pins joints
including bucket pins, articulation hitch, steering cylinders and
rear axle trunnions.
ONLY FOR USE WITH:  559-4973 LINKAGE, STANDARD, AL/3V/QC AND
540-7020 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, STD OSC OR
551-4659 FRAME, AUTO LUBE, REDUCED OSC
PACKING
PACKING FOR MACHINE
0P-4834 ROLLON-ROLLOFF . .. .. .. i i e 0 $97 NET
Machine is in mobile condition and all attachments are installed
unless specified.
PREPARATION ADDITIONAL
0G-4129  STORAGE PROTECTION. . .. ... ... ittt ittt i 0 $461 NET
Machines have been sprayed with Fluid Film TM, see your account rep
for details. This product is added for corrosion protection while
shipping and for extended storage periods. This product will need
to be power washed with soapy water prior to shipment to the customer.
Touch-up can not be done without removing it.
618-9807 STANDARD DEALERPREP&PDI............ ... .. ... 0 $780 NET

INCLUDES:

-Post-production quality inspection, pre-delivery inspection & testing
-Road test (heat cycle)
-All fluids topped off (including diesel, def & windshield fluid)

-Grease Unit

-Update/Flash software

-Removing shipment packing protection and wash unit

-Apply up to 4 "dealer" decals

-Documents scanned to dealer: Vision Link SN, Product Status Report,
Cat Inspect PDI report
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